Boil Water OrderDue to a local water main break,there is the possibility of unsafe water.Consumers are directed to Boil All Waterfor at least 5 minutes before drinking,making ice cubes, washing foods,brushing teeth or in any other activityinvolving consumption of water.This Order shall remain in effectuntil further notice!Questions regarding this noticeshould be directed to:Sid Hazelton, P.E., SuperintendentAuburn Water District784-6469or to the State of Maine DrinkingWater Program at 287-2070during normal business hours.DATED: Thursday, January 25, 20182:00 PM.The areas impacted affect LittlefieldRoad, Hotel Road from Littlefield Roadto Poland Road.Water District crews will sample thewater and await lab results to verifythe water is safe for consumption.

Date: January 26, 2018

Expired Ad

This ad expired on
February 25, 2018 (86 days ago)
more_vert

Auburn Water & Sewerage

Utilities / Water Companies

Call
Call (207) 784-6469
Directions
Get directions to this
location on Google Maps.
Website
Open website
in new tab.

Text

Boil Water Order Due to a local water main break, there is the possibility of unsafe water. Consumers are directed to Boil All Water for at least 5 minutes before drinking, making ice cubes, washing foods, brushing teeth or in any other activity involving consumption of water. This Order shall remain in effect until further notice! Questions regarding this notice should be directed to: Sid Hazelton, P.E., Superintendent Auburn Water District 784-6469 or to the State of Maine Drinking Water Program at 287-2070 during normal business hours. DATED: Thursday, January 25, 2018 2:00 PM. The areas impacted affect Littlefield Road, Hotel Road from Littlefield Road to Poland Road. Water District crews will sample the water and await lab results to verify the water is safe for consumption.